 文件编号:NDT2930486 文件版本:2
Add: No.2000, South Shen Jiang Rd. Pudong District, Shanghai, 201315, PRC Tel:(021)68586699  Fax:(021)23025796
   Page 1 of 12
Shanghai Liangxin Electrical Co., Ltd.
NDG3V-250~800 Switch-disconnectors
Product Specification
（IPD-ENG-DEV-T22 A1 2016-09-23）
Prepared

4.2 Main parameters of auxiliary switch
➢ Electrical parameters
Rated voltage AC230V DC250V DC125V
Rated current 16A 0.3A 0.6 A
➢ Isolation voltage: AC1000V
➢ Thermal current Ith: 16A
➢ Frequency: 50/60Hz
➢ Category: AC-15 ,DC-13
➢ Protection: IP20
➢ Electrical life: 20000 times
➢ Applicable standards : GB/T 14048.5
➢ Environmental protection requirements comply with RoHS2.0 directive.
5、 Working conditions
1）Altitude≤4000m.
Working current Altitude
NDG3V-250 250 1.0In 1.0In 1.0In
NDG3V-350 350 1.0In 1.0In 1.0In
NDG3V-400 400 1.0In 1.0In 0.92In
NDG3V-500 500 1.0In 1.0In 0.85In
NDG3V-630 630 1.0In 1.0In 1.0In
NDG3V-800 800 1.0In 1.0In 0.92In
 Altitude （m） 2000 3000 4000
Rated insulation voltage 1500V 1500V 1500V
Shock withstand voltage 12kV 12kV 8kV
Rated